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GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, JAMMU 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL & DEAN 
Dr. Ashutosh Gupta Tel: 0191-2584247 

M?, ?NB (Radiation Oncology) 
Principal & Dean . u@ik gov.in 

E-mail: pmc-gmqamm · 

Sub:- Constitution of Committee for Interview (viva voce) of Candidates for the 

Post of Clinical Psychologist, Counsellor, Training Co-ordinator & Reme~ial 

Educator conducted on 30-i.o-l.02,.4 at 11:00 AM, for the UNICEF Pro1ect 

under the scheme of Mental Health Psycho-Support scheme (MHPSS) 

Programme for children in GMC lammu. 

ORDER 

The committee of the following Officers/Officials is constituted for the Interview 

(viva voce) of the above said post that will be conducted in the office chamber of 

undersigned on ~o-1c-4u, at 11 :00 AM, for the UNICEF Project under the scheme 

of Mental Health Psycho-Support scheme (MHPSS) Programme for children. 

S.No. Name of Officers/ Officials 
1. Principal & Dean, GMC, Jammu Chairman 

2. Administrator AHJ, GMC, Jammu Member 

3. Prof. & Head, Deptt. of Community Member 

Medicine (P&SM), GMC, Jammu 

4. HOD Psychiatry, GMC, Jammu Member 

5. Administrative Officer, GMC, Jammu Member s~.- -

The list of Candidates selected for Interview (Viva voice) is enclosed as 

Annexure -"A". 

~~ 
Principal & Dean 

No: GMCJ/Project-/J8~-j8S 

vt.~Medical Colleg~eb. 
Y . Jammv,,--

Dated: i q- :ie- 2.el.J4 . 

Copy for information & necessary action to the: 

A
dministrative Secretary, Health & Medical Education Deptt. Civil Secretariat, UT of 

1-. 
Jammu& Kashmir, J&K. . 

d . ·strator Associated Hospital, GMC, Jammu. 
2- A mini H d Deptt. of community Medicine (P&SM), GMC, Jammu 

3. Prof. & eh~ t'ry cum Nodal Officer, Psychiatric Hospital, Jammu. 
4 HOD Psyc 1a . 

· officer, Associated Hospital GMC, Jammu. 
5. Accounts fon GMC Jammu with the request to upload the same in the website. 

Incharge IT sec I ' ' 6. 
7. office Copy 
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CLINICAL 
PSYCHOLOGIST 
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DATED 24-06-2024 

PRE-VIVA MERIT UST OF CANDIDATES 

11s-124r-- GRAND 

T NOTICE NO. GM<;[2024•2UUNICE~ TOTAL 

NDER ADVERTISEMEN 

NTS 

FOR 
THE POST OF COUNSELLOR U 

TOTAL POI 

S.No. FORM No. 
CAN010AT[ NAME 

PARENTAGE POST APPLIED CONTACT NO. 

1 1 
BHAVISHYA RAJPllT 

7006889821 llTTAM SINGH MANHAS COUNSELLOR 

2 2 
KRISHMA CHOUDHARY 

SUKIRTI KIRON KOCHHAR 
941923S693 COUNSELLOR 

3 3 
DEEPSHIKHA 

KIRTAN BHUSHAN COUNSELLOR 6006961406 4 4 ARll MANHAS 
SATPAL MANHAS 9018542457 COUNSELLOR s s 

YOGITA SHARMA 
YOGRAJ SHARMA 9797779212 COUNSELLOR 6 6 ANUBHA SHARMA 
SANJAI SHARMA COUNSELLOR 7889342132 7 7 

RUOilGOGNA 
HEM RAJ GOGNA COUNSELLOR 9086228626 8 9 AMBIKA GUPTA 
SURESH GUPTA 

8492012346 COUNSELLOR 
9 10 

MAOHU SHARMA SUBHASH CHANDER 

SHARMA COUNSELLOR 9103898926 
10 11 

RUKHSANA AKHTER 
MUNEER AHMED 

COUNSELLOR 7006040899 

11 12 
M ANPREET KOUR SODHI 

PRITAM SINGH SODHI 
COUNSELLOR 105131n91 

12 13 JYOTIKA 
SURESH KUMAR COUNSELLOR 7015880923 13 14 UNNATI SHARMA 

RAJ SHEKHAR COUNSELLOR 8899016838 14 15 MEHAI( CHANDAN 
ASHOK CHANDAN COUNSELLOR 7006305069 15 16 AYUSHI SHARMA 

AJAY BHARTI COUNSELLOR 9796267087 16 17 MANNAT ARORA 
HARDEEP SINGH COUNSELLOR 9419438888 

17 18 
CHAHAT MAHAJAN 

RAKESH MAHAJAN COUNSELLOR 9682369691 
18 19 SIMI DEVI 

SURINDER KUMAR COUNSELLOR 9622192598 

19 20 RUKHSAR NAYEEM IIIIOHDNAYEEM 
COUNSELLOR 9596446754 

AHANGER 
20 22 INSHA HAIDER 

GHULAM HAIDER COUNSELLOR 7006738584 
21 23 AASHNA JASROTIA SHAKTI SINGH COUNSELLOR 8492861837 

22 24 ASEESs KAUR CHADHA ARVIN.DER SINGH 
COUNSELLOR 7006112126 

CHADHA 

23 26 HIMANI SUDAN HARi KRISHAN COUNSELLOR 9622337978 
24 27 PRACH! GANDOTRA 

SANJEEV GANDOTRA COUNSELLOR 7006290855 
2S 28 SONIAABROL RAJINDER ABROL COUNSELLOR 7006851767 
26 29 PARU MANCHANDA VIVEK MANCHANDA COUNSELLOR 7006673309 

27 30 PAUVIRAINA RAJINDER RAINA COUNSELLOR 9697349460 

31 PAVNEET KOUR RANBIR SINGH COUNSELLOR 7889712467 28 

ELIGIBILITY AS PER THE 

ADVERTISEMENT 

(ELIGIBLE/NOT ELIGIBlE) 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

ELIGIBLE 

MASTERS 

OBTAINED 

MARKS 

1715 

796 

5.47 

1320 

1768 
1624.75 

781 
1749 

770 

738 

7.83 

6.45 

1765.5 

1421 

1724 

1672 

6.78 

1368 

1801 

630 

1605 

8.04 

1643 

1743 

753.l 

1436 

801 

POINTS VlVA (MASTERS 

RS VOCE + 

MASTERS MASTRES 

MAXIMIU "AGE 

E)(f>ERIEN M~ POINTS 

POINTS EXPERIENCE CE pOtNfS e><PERIEN OUT OF 
MASTERS EXPERIEN 

CE+VIVA 

VOCE) 

OUT OF 

100 

MMARKS 

2300 

1300 

10 

2300 

2400 
2400 

1300 

2300 

1300 

1300 

10 

10 

2400 

2000 
2300 

2300 

8.9 

2000 

2400 

1200 

2300 

10 

2100 

2300 

1300 

2400 

1300 

OUT OF IN YEARS ()l/T Of S CE OUT 20 

75 
OF80 

74.57 

61.23 

54.70 

S7.39 

73.67 

67.70 

60.08 

76.04 

59.23 

56.77 

78.30 

64.SO 

73.56 

71.05 

74.96 

72.70 

60.34 

68.40 

75.04 

52.SO 

69.78 

55.92 

45.92 

41.03 

43.04 

S5.25 

50.n 

45.06 

S7.03 

44.42 

42.58 

S8.73 

48.38 

SS.17 

S3.29 

56.22 

54.52 

45.26 

51.30 

S6.28 

39.38 

S2.34 

80.40 60.30 

78.24 S8.68 

7S.78 S6.84 

57,93 43.45 

59.83 44.88 

61.62 46.21 
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4.3 
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4 .8 
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0.10 

0 

1.1 

1.10 
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0 

4.5 

0.5 

0 

2.5 

5 

0 

3 

1.5 

4 

0 

0.5 

0 
l 

1.5 

- , 
56.92 

45.92 

41.53 

44.04 

55.25 

so.n 
45.06 

57.03 

48.42 

42.58 

63.23 

48.88 

55.17 

55.79 

56.22 

54.52 

45,26 

56,30 

S6.28 

42.38 

53.84 

64,30 

58,68 

57,34 

43.45 

45.ss 

47.71 

REMARKS, IF ANY 

CANDIDATE HA5 

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

AS PROOF OF RESIDENCE 

OF JAMMU DIVISION. 

RECOMMENDED 10 

PRODUCE DOMICILE 

CERTIFICATE OF JAMMU 

DIVISION AT THE TIME Of 

INTERVIEW 

RECOMMENOEO TO 

CLARIFY THE EXPERIENCE 

CERTIFICATES AT THE 

TIME OF INTERVIEW 

(EXPERIENCES fftOM TWO 

PLACES fOR THE SAME 

DURATION) 

SUMNADEVI MANHORI LAL COUNSELLOR 8716085423 ELIGIBLE 29 32 

~~ ~ fv µ#✓ 

756.9 1300 58.22 43.67 1.6 1.5' AECOM MENDED TO 

ClARIF"V THE EXP£R1E'4CC 

CEATIFK:ATE .\T Tl-1E rnAl 

DFINTERVff W 

(EXP[A1ENq CUT1F10, re 
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1435 2100 68.33 51.25 3.3 3 54.25 

COUNSELLOR 9086350864 
ELIGIBLE 

2400 69.08 51.81 0.5 52.31 

30 33 SHIVANI DATTA PARVEEN DATTA ELIGIBLE 
1658 0,3 

31 COUNSELLOR 968254n21 1378 1800 76.56 57.42 1.4 1 58.42 

34 KIRANJOT KOUR HARMEET SINGH ELIGIBLE 

32 35 AASTHA GANDOTRA AJAY GANDOTRA COUNSELLOR 9797586330 777.3 1300 59.79 44.84 0 0 44.84 

6006904322 ELIGIBLE 

33 38 ANUMANHAS ROMESH MANHAS COUNSELLOR RECOMM£NOE0 TO 

66.35 49.76 
PROOUC( M AIIICS CARD 

1327 2000 0 0 49.76 AND DE°"EE Q.IU IFICATE 

34 40 PRARTHNA MANDOTRA COUNSELLOR 9797591926 ELIGIBLE Of MASTIM AT nu TIME 

PREM MANOOTRA OF INTERVIEW 

RECOMMENDED TO 

59.42 44.56 
PR00uaDOMIC1lE 

713 1200 0 0 44.56 CERTIFICATE OF JAMMU 

35 41 AKHILESHWAR BRAL AYODHYA NATH COUNSELLOR 7702189784 ELIGIBLE OMSION AT THE TIME OF 
INTERVIEW 

36 42 
ELIGIBLE 784 1300 60.31 45.23 2 2 47.23 

SHANA2 BEGUM MUNSHI KHAN COUNSELLOR 9149611630 

RECOMMENDED TO 

ct.ARIFY THE EXPERIENCE 

37 43 NEELAKSHI SHARMA BAN51 SHARMA COUNSELLOR 7051042666 ELIGIBLE 1403 2100 66.81 50.11 5.6 

CERTIFICATE AT TI-4£ TIME 

5 55.11 Of INTERVIEW 

(EXPERIENCE DURATION 

NOT MENTIONED IN THE 

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE) 

38 44 RAFIYA KOUSAR 
GHULAM MOHi UDIN 

COUNSELLOR 9797901705 ELIGIBLE 
KRIPAK 

718.25 1300 55.25 41.44 0 0 41.44 

39 45 SHIVAU OOGRA KAKARAM COUNSELLOR 7006624797 ELIGIBLE 731.9 1300 56.30 42.23 0 0 42.23 

RECOMMENDED TO 

40 

PRODUCE DOMICILE 

46 GURPREET KOUR MEHTA SAUNDER SINGH MEHTA COUNSELLOR 7006463959 ELIGIBLE 7.5 10 75.00 56.25 6.9 5 61.25 aRTIFlCATE OF JAMMU 

DIVISION AT THE TIME Of 

INTERVIEW 

RECOMMENDED TO 

CLARIFY THE EXPERIENCE 

41 47 NAUSHEEN KHAN MOHD SHABIR KHAN COUNSELLOR 8377050697 ELIGIBLE 7.19 

CERTIFICATE AT THE TIME 

10 71.90 53.93 2.4 2 55.93 OF INTERVIEW 

(EXPERIENCE DURATION 

NOT MENTIONED IN THE 

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE) 

I 



I INATOR UNDER ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE NO. GMCl2024-2S[UNI ., 
OF TRAINING CO-ORD 

GRANO 

PRE-VIVA MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST 

--
TOTAL 

TOTAL POINTS 

1
24 DA TED 24-06-2024 CEF 118• 

pOINTS VIVA 
!MASTtRS MASTERS 

PERIEN MASTERS VOCE 
+ 

ELIGIBILITY AS PER MASTERS MASTERS M EX PERIEN EJ( 
POINTS REMARKS, IF ANY 

THE ADVERTISEMENT ASTRES POINTS 
POINTS + EXPERIEN 

OBTAINED MAXIMIU 
CEIN CE 

EXPERIEN OUT OF 

POST APPUED CONTACT NO. (ELIGl&lE/NOT MMARKS 
%AGE OUT OF 

oUTOFS CE+VIVA 

FORM CANDIDATE NAME PARENTAGE 
MARKS 

YEARS 
CE OUT 20 VOCE) 

S.NO. 

ELIGIBLE) 7S 

NO. 

OF80 OUT OF 

100 

45.56 470 800 58.75 44.06 1.6 1.5 
TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 9622059368 ELIGIBLE 

1 3 ZAHIO SHEIKH MOHDSHAFIQ 

2500 58.68 44.01 0.9 0.5 44.51 
TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7051929965 ELIGIBLE 1467 

VISHALI SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 

48.54 

2 s 

ELIGIBLE 1618 2500 64.72 48.54 0.2 0 
KEWAL KRISHAN SHARMA TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7051941603 

3 8 SUMAN SHARMA 

47.07 
871308S311 ELIGIBLE 1519 2500 60.76 45.57 1.6 1.5 

4 9 MONIKA DAMATlilA SUDARSHAN LAL TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 

RECOMMENDED TO CI.ARIFY THE 
EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE AT THE 

49.53 TIME OF INTERVIEW (EXPERIENCE 
ELIGIBLE 475 800 59.375 44.53 5.3 5 

DURATION NOT MENTIONED IN 

5 11 SAPANA SAPOLIA CHAMUPATI SAPOLIA TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 8899450S83 

THE EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE) 

RECOMMENDED 10 PRODUCE 
EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE IN 
ORIGINAL AT THE TIME OF 

TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 6006964451 ELIGIBLE 972 1800 54 40.50 0.4 0 40.50 
INTERVlEW (NAME Of THE 

6 13 ZAHIDA KOUSAR SHAMIM AKtfITR 

CANDIDA.TE IS NOT MENTIONED 
1N THE EXPERIENCE CERITFICATE) 

7 14 RABIA KOUSER ABDUL MAJID TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 8493028781 ELIGIBLE 1212 1800 67.33 so.so 0.7 0.5 51.00 
8 1S MEENAKSHI SUMBRIYA SUBASH CHANDER TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 8492089313 ELIGIBLE 1S63 2500 62.52 46.89 3.2 3 49.89 
9 16 SONALI RANA GAJA SINGH RANA TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7006182450 ELIGIBLE 8.61 8.9 76.62 57.47 5.3 5 62.47 
10 17 REETA DEVI KARNAIL CHAND TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7051011035 ELIGIBLE 524.1 800 65.51 49.13 1 1 50.13 

RECOMMENDED TO CLARIFY THE 
EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATES AT THE 

11 19 ASEESS KAUR CHADHA ARVINOER SINGH CHADHA TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7006112126 ELIGIBLE 8.04 10 80.4 60.30 4.1 4 64.30 TIME OF INTERVIEW 
(EXP£RIENCES FROM TWO PLACES 

FOR THE SAME DURATION) 

12 23 AASTliA SHARMA SUBASH SHARMA TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 8491063223 ELIGIBLE 497 800 62.13 46.59 5 5 51.59 

13 25 INDU DATTA SHAM SUNDER TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 9596659018 ELIGIBLE 933 1600 58.31 43.73 1.6 1.5 45.23 

14 26 NAJMA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7889870499 ELIGIBLE 1562 2500 62.48 46.86 0.7 0.5 47.36 

15 28 NISHU CHOUDHARY RAMESH LAL TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 9596734146 ELIGIBLE 1506 2500 60.24 45.18 8 5 50.18 

16 30 KOMALRANA HOSHYAR SINGH TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 9419174602 ELIGIBLE 534.4 800 66.8 50.10 2.7 2.5 52.60 

17 31 JAFFAR HUSSAIN BUTT ABDUL RASHID BUTT TRAJNING CO-ORDINATOR 6005780821 ELIGIBLE 473 800 59.13 44.34 0.3 0 44.34 

18 34 KIRAN KUMAR! BODH RAJ BHARDWAJ TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7006656805 ELIGIBLE 1052 1600 65.75 49.31 2 2 51.31 

19 35 MINAKSHI SHARMA NANO KISHORE SHARMA TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7006049937 ELIGIBLE 1730 2500 69.2 51.90 1 1 52.90 

20 37 NAMRATA THAPA PAWAN KUMAR THAPA TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7780969611 ELIGIBLE 817 1600 51.0625 38,30 2.3 2 40.30 

21 41 SHIVANI DATTA PARVEEN DA TT A TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 9086350864 ELIGIBLE 1435 2100 68.33 51.25 3.3 3 54.25 

22 42 BAU(ES RAZIA BALI ABDUL RASHID BALI TRAINING CO-ORDINATOR 7006044159 ELIGIBLE 1331 2400 55.45 833 41.5 9375 1.1 1 42.59 



S.NO. FORM 
NO. 

1 1 
2 2 
3 3 

4 4 

5 6 

6 7 
7 11 

8 12 

9 14 

10 15 

11 16 
12 17 
13 18 

14 21 

PRE-VIVA MERIT UST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF REMEDICAL EDUCATOR UNDER AD -
DATED 24-06-2024 VERTISEMENT NOTICE NO GMC 2024-25 UNICEF 118 124 

CANDIDATE NAME 

RAKSHANDA THAKUR 
AMBIKA GUPTA 

AASHIMA GUPTA 

SONAMGUPTA 

MAHIMA MAINI 

ISHAGIU 

AASHNA JASROTIA 

HARSHA PAHWA 

PARVINDER KOUR 

SONIA JANGARAL 

MALVI KANDAYARAY 
NUSRIT SALEEM 
ARFIEN KOUSER 

VANIKADHAR 

PARENTAGE 

SANJU THAKUR 
SURESH GUPTA 
SURESH GUPTA 

SUKESH CHANDER 
GUPTA 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

MAINI 
ROBIN GILL 

SHAKTI SINGH 

ASHOK KUMAR PAHWA 

PRITHIPAL SINGH 

BEHARILAL 

LAZAR KANDAYARAY 
MOHD SALEEM 
MOHD RAFIQ 

VINOOOHAR 

POST APPLIED 

REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 
REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 
REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 

REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 

REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 

REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 
REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 

REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 

REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 

REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 

REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 
REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 
REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 

REMEDIAL EDUCATOR 

CONTACT NO. 

9018437657 
8492012346 
7006656059 

7051019499 

9797400096 

808236229 
8492861837 

7051194489 

9541757156 

9596577150 

8082331083 
9797615356 
9681565614 

8082843203 

I 
,-1~ 

EUGIBIUlY AS PER B.EDIN 
B.ED IN SPEOAL SPECIAL THE 

EDUCATION 
EDUCATION ADVERTISEMENT OBTAINED 

(ELIGIBLE/NOT MAXIMIUM MARKS 
ELIGIBLE) MARKS 

ELIGIBLE 8.73 10 
ELIGIBLE 1469 2000 
ELIGIBLE 1447 2000 

ELIGIBLE 1395 2000 

ELIGIBLE 1414 2000 

ELIGIBLE 1379 2000 
ELIGIBLE 1409 2000 

ELIGIBLE 1405 2000 

ELIGIBLE 1406 2000 

ELIGIBLE 1417 2000 

ELIGIBLE 1398 2000 
ELIGIBLE 1368 2000 
ELIGIBLE 7.47 10 

ELIGIBLE 1415 2000 

-- GRAND 
TOTAL 

TOl~ POINTS 
po1NTS 

VIVA 
(B.EDIN B.EDIN 

e .EDIN SPECIAL B.EDIN SPECIAL VOCE EXPERJEN EXPERIEN SPECIAL EDUCATIO SPECIAL EDUCATIO 
EDUCATIO 

POINTS N+ CEIN CE POINTS EDUCATIO NPOINTS 
N+ OUT OF EXPERIEN OUT OF 

YEARS OUTOFS N%AGE 
EXPERIEN 20 

CE+VIVA 75 
ceoUT VOCE) 
OF80 OUT OF 

100 

87.3 65.48 0 .8 0.5 65.98 
73.45 55.09 0 .3 0 55.09 
72.35 54.26 0.3 0 54.26 

69.75 52.31 2.3 2 54.31 

70.7 53.03 0 0 53.03 

68.95 51.71 1.10 1.5 53.21 
70.45 52.84 1.7 1.5 54.34 

70.25 52.69 1.2 1 53.69 

70.3 52.73 2.4 2 54.73 

70.85 53.14 2.4 2 55.14 

69.9 52.43 2.2 2 54.43 
68.4 51.30 0.8 0 .5 51.BO 
74.7 56.03 0 .2 0 56.03 

70.75 53.06 1.2 1 54.06 

REMARKS,IF 
ANY 

RECOMMENDED TO 
CLAIUfV THE 
EXPERIENCE 

CERTIFICATE AT THE 
TIME OF INTERVIEW 

(EXPERIENCE DURATION 
NOT MENTIONED IN 

TH£ EXPERIENCE 
CERTIFICATE) 

RECOMMENDED TO 
PRODUCE DOMICILE 

CERTIFICATE OF JAMMU 
DIVISION AT THE TIME 

Of INTERVIEW 
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